

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,
County Engineer

Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,
Chief Deputy Engineer

9120 Co. Rd. 14
Wauseon, OH 43567-9669
Telephone: 419-335-3816 Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION							ENGINEER'S	Gerken Paving, Inc.	
PROJECT : Resurfacing of Township Roads B & 24							\$529,800.00	\$531,993.40	
BID DATE : May 6, 2020								0.4%	
REF. ITEM					UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	
NO.	NO.	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	
German Township									
Road 24 (Brush Creek to Railroad)									
Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Course									
1	202	600	S.Y.	Pavement Removed for Buttjoints.....	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	
2	253	120	C.Y.	Pavement Repair - 301 Base Course Various Areas	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 25,800.00	
3	254	1600	S.Y.	Pavement Planing, Full Width.....	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 10,080.00	
6	301	268	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, 6" Depth.....	\$ 175.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 38,324.00	
7	407	3050	GAL.	Tack Coat.....	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,795.00	
8	441	830	C.Y.	AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5".....	\$ 145.00	\$ 120,350.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 119,520.00	
9	441	800	C.Y.	AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5".....	\$ 145.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 115,200.00	
10	441	10	C.Y.	AC Surface Course, For Driveways.....	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	
11	623	2	Each	Readjustment of Survey Monuments.....	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	
12	617	390	C.Y.	Compacted Aggregate.....	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00	
13	618	4	EACH	Rumble Strips.....	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	
14	643	1.33	Mile	Polyester Center Line.....	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,197.00	
15	643	2.66	Mile	Polyester Edge Line.....	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,862.00	
16	643	1	EACH	Railroad Symbol Marking.....	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
17	643	24	FT.	Stop Line.....	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	
18	103	1	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond.....	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
19	614	1	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic.....	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	
						Section Total	\$ 370,718.00	Section Total	\$ 364,218.00
Road B (Road 20 to Road 21)									
Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Course									
5,340' x 20' 5"									
18	202	548	S.Y.	Pavement Removed for Buttjoints.....	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,740.00	
19	253	38	C.Y.	Pavement Repair -Various Areas	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,740.00	
20	203	4	C.Y.	Excavation of Aggregate Base.....	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	
21	301	4	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, 6" Depth.....	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	
22	407	1946	GAL.	Tack Coat.....	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,892.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,697.40	
23	441	507	C.Y.	AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5".....	\$ 145.00	\$ 73,515.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 73,008.00	
24	441	350	C.Y.	AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1".....	\$ 145.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	
25	441	4	C.Y.	AC Intermediate Course, For Driveways.....	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
26	441	1	C.Y.	AC Surface Course, For Driveways.....	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
27	617	132	C.Y.	Compacted Aggregate.....	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920.00	
28	643	1.00	Mile	Center line, Type1.....	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	
29	643	2.00	Mile	Edge Line, Type2.....	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	
30	103	1	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond.....	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	
31	614	1	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic.....	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
						Section Total	\$ 159,082.00	Section Total	\$ 167,775.40
Total Amount of Bid						\$ 529,800.00			\$ 531,993.40
% Difference From Engineer's Estimate									0.4%